Total increase/(decrease)   -  -  -  -

2011 Exposure to different
types of risk

mln USD*

Current assets

Financial assets held to matu-
tity

-  -  -  -  -

Loans granted 1  -  -  -  -

Trade and Other receivables 56  -  -  -  -

Cash and cash equivalents 38  -  -  -  -

Non-current assets

Loans granted -  -  -  -  -

Investment in associate -  -  -  -  -

OJSC “Armada”

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2011

42

Impact on financial assets be-
fore income tax

-  -  -  -  -

Income tax (20%) -  -  -  -  -

Impact on financial assets af-
ter tax

-  -  -  -  -

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables (48)  -  -  -  -

Loans and borrowings (8)  -  -  -  -

Impact on financial liabilities
before income tax

-  -  -  -  -

Income tax (20%) -  -  -  -  -

Impact on financial liabilitites
after tax

-  -  -  -  -

Total increase/(decrase) -  -  -  -  -

2010 Exposure to different
types of risk

  Interest risk (basis points) Currency risk

mln RUR   +200  -200  +10%  -10%

 Book value  Income/  Income/  Income/  Income/

   (Loss)  (Loss)  (Loss)  (Loss)

Current assets

Financial assets held to ma-
turity

4  -  -  -  -

Loans granted 56  12  (12)  -  -

Trade and Other receivables 1 074  -  -  7  (7)

Cash and cash equivalents 526  -  -  -  -

Non-current assets

Loans granted 12   -  -  1  (1)

Investment in associate 5   -  -  -  -

Impact on financial assets be-
fore income tax

  12  (12)  8  (8)

Income tax (20%)   2  (2)  2  (2)

Impact on financial assets af-
ter tax

  10  (10)  6  (6)

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables (1 246)  -  -  -3   3

Loans and borrowings (92)  -  -  -   -

Impact on financial liabilities
before income tax

  -  -  (3)  3

Income tax (20%)   -  -  (1)  1

Impact on financial liabilitites
after tax

  -  -  (2)  2

OJSC “Armada”

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2011

43

Total increase/(decrase)   9  (10)  4  (4)

2010 Exposure to different

types of risk
   mln USD*

   Current assets
   Financial assets held to ma-

turity -

-

-

-

-

Loans granted 2

-

-

-

-

Trade and Other receivables 35

-

-

-

-

Cash and cash equivalents 17

-

-

-

-

   Non-current assets

   Loans granted -

-

-

-

-

Investment in associate -

-

-

-

-

   Impact on financial assets be-
fore income tax  -

-

-

-

-

Income tax (20%) -

-

-

-

-
Impact on financial assets after